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Sec. 3. Section thirteen of said act is hereby amended s0 as to
read ag follows:

Sec. 18. Title eighteen of chapter sixty-six of the general stat-
utes, relative to ‘Strial by referees,” title nineteen of the same
chapter, relative to ‘“‘exceptions,” and title twenty, relative to “‘new
trials,” shall apply to said manicipal court, and section four of
chapter twenty-seven of the general statutes, relating to “reporter of
the supreme comrt, and the distribution of the supreme court re-
ports,” shall apply to the jundge of said municipal court, and all
cauges may be removed from the said municipal court to the supreme
court of the state of Minnesota, in the same manner and upon like
proceedings, and with like effect as from the district court; and said
municipal court shail have jurisdiction of actions of “*forcible en-
tries and unlawful detainers,” and may fix return days for such
actions, other than the regular term days of said court; and chapter
eighty-four of the general statutes, relative to forcible entries and
unlawful detainers, shall apply to said municipal court,.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 4th, 1875.

CHAPTER V.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A
MUNICIPAL COURT IN THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS, BEING
CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-ONE OF THE SPECIAL
LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED ARD SEVENTY-FOUR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Secrion 1. Chapter one hundred and forty-one of the special
laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-four, entitled an act to estab-
lish a municipal court in the city of Minneapolis, is hereby amended
by adding thereto the following sections, to-wit:

Sec. 24.  In all cases, in said municipal court, where the service
of the summons is made by leaving a copy thereof at the last usual
place of abode of the defendant, and where the service of the sum-
mons i8 made hy publicatipn, before judgment is rendered, the plain-
tiff shall file, or cause to be fled, with the cletk of said court, a
bond, with sufficient sureties, to be approved by the judge of said
court, in double the amount of the judgment claimed, conditioned
that if the defendant, within six months from the rendition of said
Jjudgment, appears, and {3 adwmitted to defend the action, the plain-
tiff will abide the order of the court therein, and will refand all
amounis collected upon said judgment, and make restitution of all
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properiy received by virtne thereof, if ordered by said court, and
pay all damages that may be adjudged againat him.

Sec. 25. And the ssid court may, at any time within six months
after the rendition of sny such judgment, open any default, for good
cause shown, and aliow the defendant to come in and defend, on
guch terms and conditions as it may seem equitable, and may, in its
discretion, reguire the defendant to file a bond with the clerk of
said court, with sureties to be approved by the jndge, in & sum
double the amount of the judgment, conditioned that he will abide
the order of the court in the case, and pay all costs and dsamages
that may be adjudged against him therein.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
ite passage.

Approved February 27, 1875.

CHAPTER VL

AN ACT TO REDUCE THE LAW INCORPORATING THE CITY OF
SHAKOQOPKE, IN THE COUNTY QF 8COTT AND STATE OF MINKE-
SOTA, AND THE SEVERAL ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF, INTO
ONE ACT, AND TO AMEND THE SAME.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. That the several acts of the legislature of this satate,
incorporating the city of Shakopee, aund the several acts and
parts of acts amendatory thereof, be and the same are hereby
amended, consolidated and incorporated into one act, as follows:

CHAPTER 1.

Secrion 1. All the district of country in the county of Scott.
contained within the subdivisions and boundaries hereinafter de-
scribed, shall be & city by the name of the city of Shakopee, and
the people now inhabiting, and those who shall hercafter inhabit
within the district of country hereinafter described, shall be a muni-
cipal corporation by the name of the * cify of Shakopee,” and by
that name shall sue and be sued, and be impleaded in any coart,
mwake and use & common seal, and alter it at pleasure, and take,
hold, and purchase, lease and convey, any and all such real and per-
sonal or mixed estate, as the [purposes of] the corporation may re-
quire, within or without the limits aforesaid; shall be capable of
contracting and being contracted with, and shall have the genersal
powers posgessed by municipal corporations at common law, and in



